
Options: Door Activated LED Lighting
Keyless Lock (Mechanical or Digital)
Temperature and Humidity Gauge
Locking Hinged Glass Doors

93-3/4”H X 40-7/8”W X 18-3/4”DExt. Dimensions:SAS-9S-HA, SAS-18S-HAModel Numbers:

Construction: Stainless Steel
Padded Lower Walls
(Distal Tip Protection)

GrayColor:

Air Supply: Hospital Air Integration
(Please refer to the Hospital Air
Integration document)
HEPA Filter Fan (Cabinet)

Cabinet
Filter Efficiency:

Removes 99.97% of Particles
(up to 0.3μm)

Electrical Supply: 120 V Wall Plug–3 A
(10’ Cord Exiting Top Right of Cabinet)

Capacity: 9 or 18 Flexible Endoscopes

TruHEPA™
Forced Air Solution    

Air Manifold
Quick Disconnect

Center Separator
Scope Rack

Padded
Lower Wall
(Distal Tip Protection)

Locking Glass Doors

Scope Hooks

Removable Drip Tray

Auxiliary Water
Quick Disconnect

Measurements
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TruAir Scope Drying Cabinets



Center Separator 
Scope Rack

3"
(76mm)

40-7/8"
(1038mm)

93-3/4"
(2381mm)

MU-TRUHEPA
Forced HEPA 

Filtered Air

Scope Hooks

120V Hospital 
Grade Plug Exits top 
right hand side with 
approx. 8' of cord

18-3/4"
(476mm)

Doors Closed

9x Air Manifold Quick 
Disconnect

9x Aux Water Quick 
Disconnect

2-5/16"
(59mm)

78"
(1981mm)

3/8" Flexible
Tube - 6' Length

MASS  800-593-1900

Padded Back Wall

Item
STAINLESS STEEL METAL CABINET

SAS-9S-HA Capsa METAL SCOPE CABINET
Locking Overlay Hinged Doors with Glass Inserts & Sloped Top, Holds 9 Flexible Endoscopes
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TruAir Scope Drying Cabinets



Center Separator 
Scope Rack

3"
(76mm)

40-7/8"
(1038mm)

93-3/4"
(2381mm)

MU-TRUHEPA
Forced HEPA 

Filtered Air

Scope Hooks

120V Hospital 
Grade Plug Exits top 
right hand side with 
approx. 8' of cord

18-3/4"
(476mm)

Doors Closed

18x Air Manifold Quick 
Disconnect

18x Aux Water Quick 
Disconnect

2-5/16"
(59mm)

78"
(1981mm)

3/8" Flexible
Tube - 6' Length

MASS  800-593-1900

Item
STAINLESS STEEL METAL CABINET

SAS-18S-HA Capsa METAL SCOPE CABINET
Locking Overlay Hinged Doors with Glass Inserts & Sloped Top, Holds 18 Flexible Endoscopes
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TruAir Scope Drying Cabinets


